

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region

1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		RFQ No.: 2021-11-1080-NP-SVP
		Date: November 17, 2021
Company Name	2	
Company Address	2	
Contact Person	<u>*</u>	
Contact No.		
Email Address	<u> </u>	
Company TIN	<u> </u>	
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	*	
Sir/Madam:		
expenses for the goo	overnment price/s including delivery charge ds listed in Annex A . Failure to indicate in prive brochures, catalogues, literatures an	es, VAT or other applicable taxes , and other incidental nformation could be basis for non - compliance. Also, ad/or samples, if applicable.
	nanufacturer, distributor, or agent in the Physical restriction to this effect.	hilippines for goods listed in Annex A, please attach in
Joseph Strain Strain		
Income/Business T	attach copies of your Company's Busines ax Return and Omnibus Sworn Statement ne Mayor's /Business Permit and PHILGER	ss Permit, Mayor's Permit , PhilGEPS Certificate, late ent. The Certificate of Platinum Membership maybe PS Registration Number
Please accomplish a	nd submit this form together with Annex A	to DSWD - Procurement Unit at 2nd Floor 1680 F.T.
		umbers: (02) 5 <u>336-8106 to 07 loc. 24052 or email to:</u>
		@dswd.gov.ph not later than 5;00 PM on Novemb
24, 2021 (Wednesd	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	7
L4, LULI (Weariesa	<u> </u>	
		Very truly yours,
		Administrative Officer V 11 17 2W Procurement Section
Terms and Condition	ons:	
2 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	Thom basis [7]	total quoted price lot basis
Award shall be r		
Price Validity sn Services about by	all be valid until: One Hundred Twenty (120 e delivered on: Seven (7) days upon receip	of approved Final Proof
Services shall be Place of Deliver	SWADT Oriental Mindoro Office (Can	oitol Comlex, Camilmil, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro)
Terms of Payme		on and acceptance
	h I DDAP-ADA /I jet of Due and Demandabl	le Accounts Payable- Advice to Debit Account)
Account Name		Account Number :
Bank Name:		Branch:
	nd Bank of the Philippines accounts shall I	
6. Liquidated Dam	ages/Penalty: In case of failure to mak	e full delivery within the time specified above,
the amount of t	he liquidated damages shall be at least eq	ual to one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of
the unperforme	ed portion for every day of delay shall be in	nposed. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated
damages reach	es ten percent (10%) of the amount of con-	tract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate
the contract wi	thout prejudice to other courses of action	and remedies available under the circumstances.
7. For goods pleas	se indicate brand, model and country of origin.	
8. In case of discre	epancy between unit cost and total cost, unit of	cost shall prevail.
9. Please indicate	warranty:	
10. NOTE: "Pros	pective supplier must be registered at the Philip	ppine Government Electronic Procurement System
(Philo	SEPS). You may visit the PhilGEPS website at w	ww. philgeps.gov.ph to register"
//~	-/-	
	T. CÓRCORO	Claustine Ours Brinted Name
	rement Officer	Signature Over Printed Name
Telefax: 5336-810	6 to 07 loc. 24052	(Supplier)

Email: proc.davecorcoro.dswd4b@gmail.com/ dtcorcoro@dswd.gov.ph

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region

1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila Note: "Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic RFQ No.: 2021-11-1080-NP-SVP System (PhilGEPS). You may vist the PhilGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register" Date: by suppliers) MOP: NP-SVP Company Name **Company Address** Contact Person Contact No. **Email Address** Company TIN PhilGEPS Reg. No. Item **Unit Cost Total Cost Bidder's Specifications** Qty. No. unit WIND SHIELD FOR ISUZU D-MAX 4x4 2012 MODEL 1 1 Specifications: > With Tint > Including labor and materials piece TIRES FOR ISUZU D-MAX 4x4 2012 MODEL 2 Specifications > Size: 245 x 70 x 16 >>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<< Date of Delivery: Seven (7) days upon receipt of approved Purchase Area of Delivery: SWADT Oriental Mindoro Office (Capitol Complex, Camilmil, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro) "Failure to indicate information could be sis for non-compliance." PAGE 1 OF 1 Total Approved Budget for the Contract: Php90,000.00 Repair and Maintenance of SWADT Oriental Mindoro Service Vehicle. IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Pulchase Order (P.O.) at DSWO FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Unit within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served thru fax. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.

/ DAVE T. CORCORO Telefax: 5336-8106 to 07 loc. 24052

(Signature over printed name) Supplier

VAT Non-VAT